ALABAMA COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS OF HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT
Alabama Higher Education Colleges and Universities

Fall 2007

ENROLLMENT
CHARACTERISTICS

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

Four-Year Institutions
Two-Year Institutions
Total

GENDER

Men
Women
Total

RACIAL

Black

White

Other
Total

PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS

PRIVATE INSTITUTIONS

ALL INSTITUTIONS

ATTENDANCE STATUS

Full-Time
Part-Time
Total

LEVEL OF INSTRUCTION

Undergraduate

Graduate

First Professional
Total

Percent Percent
Number of Public Number of Private Number

144,828 60.0 21,146 100.0 165,974
79,738 40.0 79,738
224,566 100.0 21,146 100.0 245,712
92,294 41.1 8,650 40.9 100,944
132,272 58.9 12,496 59.1 144,768
224,566 100.0 21,146 100.0 245,712
55,985 25.0 9,374 44.3 65,359
149,857 66.7 10,001 47.3 159,858
18,724 8.3 1,771 8.4 20,495
224,566 100.0 21,146 100.0 245,712
149,372 66.5 18,412 87.0 167,784
75,194 335 2,734 13.0 77,928
224,566 100.0 21,146 100.0 245,712
194,600 86.7 18,195 86.0 212,795
27,123 12.1 1,291 6.1 28,414

2,843 1.2 1,660 7.9 4,503
224,566 100.0 21,146 100.0 245,712

Percent
of All

67.5
32.5
100.0

41.1
58.9
100.0

26.6
65.1
8.3
100.0

68.3
31.7
100.0

86.6
11.6
1.8
100.0

SOURCE: Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Fall 2007 Enroliment.




